285

OHAPTER CXXIII.

An Act to constitute George Fenton Warner heir at March 1, 1886. law of Henry E. Warner.

Szornow 1. Constitutes George Fonton Warner heir at law of Henry E. Warner.2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That George Fenton Warner, a minor Declared heir of child of Maria Wright, of Dodge county, be, and he is Henry Warner. hereby constituted heir at law of Henry E. Warner, of said county, and shall enjoy all the rights and privileges, and be subject to the same care, custody and control, as if he were the actual and legitimate son of the said Henry E. Warner.

SEC 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1866.

STATE OF MINNESOTA. Office of the Secretary of State, St. Paul, June 20, 1866.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Special Laws have been carefully compared with the originals on file in this office, and that the same are true and correct copies thereof.

H. C. ROGERS, Secretary of State.